
                          

 

INDIAN SCHOOL NIZWA 

CIRCULAR TO PARENTS 
 

 

 

Ref: ISN/PC/2025-‘26/102.00                         Date: 28 October, 2025 

Dear parents, 

Greetings of the day! 

CYCLE TEST 

 

Cycle Test II for classes VII to XII will begin on, Tuesday, 4th November 2025. 

Classes VII to XII       :   20 Marks – 40 minutes 

Time Table 

Cycle Test II- Classes (VII to IX and XI) 

Class VII VIII IX XI 

Date/Day     

04.11.25 (Tuesday) SL SL SL IP 

25.11.25 (Tuesday) SCI SCI ENG ENG 

02.12.25 (Tuesday) SS SS SCI PHY/ACC 

07.12.25 (Sunday) MAT MAT SS CHE/ECO 

10.12.25 (Wednesday) TL TL MAT BIO/BST 

16.12.25 (Tuesday) ENG ENG - MAT 

Classes X & XII 

Class X XII 

Date/Day   

04.11.25 (Tuesday) SL IP 

11.11.25 (Tuesday) ENG ENG 

16.11.25 (Sunday) - PHY/ACC 

18.11.25 (Tuesday) SCI CHE/ECO 

23.11.25 (Sunday) SS BIO/BST 

25.11.25 (Tuesday) MAT MAT 

NOTE: 

➢ The Cycle Tests will be conducted during the class hours. 

➢ The Cycle Test scores will be considered for awarding internal assessment grades. 

➢ Students resorting to unfair means will be awarded zero for the subject. 

➢ If any of the proposed exam date is declared a holiday, the exam will be held on the 

very next day immediately after the holiday/s. 

➢ Students are not allowed to share any stationery with other students and are not 

permitted to use a writing pad, whitener/correction fluid, etc. during the tests.   

 

Principal 


